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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

- 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this- effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

Ca ke iy -



E—— Y W) (7 P

‘ _ 2 \ Cedr /1%
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU -,

: Y
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE racd
EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_July 12 , 1930
5t_Louis County, State of __ Missouri

Name__d&ckson, Mrs Lizzie (L-5)

Address 2 Truesdale Ave., Webster Groves, Mo.

Route going: 1lo Pac St Louis, B&0 New York

Return: Same route

| Roap | Traw TimE DartE

Itinerary Lv Webster Groves MoPac 16 7: 35PM July 8
going Ar St Louis i " 8: OOFM i i
Ly & B&O 12 9:47AM . t
Ar New York i i 9:15AM A 1(0)
Lv (Jersey City) :

Ar

Lv

Accommodations: Coach Webster Growes, Mo to St Louis, Mo. Stendard sleeper St Louis,
Mo. to New York, N Y

Elapsed Time: 36 hrs:40 min. 1} 1//
A EN
%

Ixtra Fare:

27¢S



WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU£
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE
July 12,

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY , 1930

SteLouis County, State of _f Missourie
/

/ \
n I

Niiis Jeckson,¥rs Lizzie (L-5)

2 Truesdale Ave., Tebster Groves, Mq‘. N ¥
\ | /'\j B }\

Route going: 116 pag SteLouis, B&O“Newsork A }

Address._

Return: Seme Koutee

|  Roap TRAIN

\
\

Itinerary
going

Lv
ViR

Y

Webster Grové‘-%
Ste.Louis

Mo ' Pac

ft

v \
[ o B&0
. n

O O ®©

¥ orars

8:-”—-'6:
3. .k

[

=g

=)

b

2 ©

vV Ar New York _
Ly (Jemsey City)| \
Ar \
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv

Coach Webster Groves Mo to SteLouis, Moe Stenderd sleeper
SteLouis, Mo to New York, NYs e

29 Hrs: 29 Mine /1///}

Extra Fare: s

%
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Accommodations:

Elapsed Time:
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Address of Nearest friend or relative

Religion /é
History of Present complaint

Home address ..



Diagnosis and complications : (incluia’ales) .

Q/VQ? 7Sl % C.,/_ 5L i

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
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ITINERARY OF ST. MIHIEL CEMETERY GROUP

PARTY "L"

Left on the American Merchent July 12, 1930. Col. B. 0. Davis, U. S. Cav. in
charge. Dr. Sarae Brown and two nurses, Nrs. Mary Lewis end Miss H. Forrest also
went with party. Maj. Gen. Be F. Cheatham, retd. went with the party as observere

July 21st - Arrived Cherbourg harbor at daybreak. The tender for the transporta-
tion of the pilgrims arrived alongside of the ship et 6:25 a.m. with the following
personnel connected with the Paris office to assist in debarking and entraining:
Major G. Fo N Dailey, Captain M. J. Conway, Captain T. N. stark, Lt. Freeman, Lt.
M, H. Zwicker, Lt. Lorin, Major Kindermen, Miss Rylon, three nurses and 1 civilian
employee.

Trein left for Paris at 8:21 a.m. arriving at the Gare des Invalides at 2:15 Pele
where it was met by Executive Officer and members of the Paris staff including
jnterpreters and nurses. This being the first contingent of colored pilgrims its
arrival aroused unusual interest. Mr. N. Sissle, orchestra leader of the " ambassa-
deurs" Restaurant, requested permission on behalf of some of the gsolored residents
of Paris, to have members of his orchestra present at the rr station. Authority
was granted eand there was present upon the arrival of the pilgrims a large orchestra
of negro musicians. As the party ascended the stairs to the street, this orchestra
played "Omward Christian Soldiers". Upon arrival at the head of the stairs each
passenger was presented with a purple aster by some member of the colored conmunity
of Paris., Upon arrival at the station entrance the party halted for a few minutes
and the orchestra played "The Star Spangled Banner" end the "yarseillaise™. Photo-
graphs and moving pictures were taken.

Conducted to the Hotel Imperator where the pilgrims were assigned to their rooms
end the remainder of the day was spent in getting sebttled and in resting.

July 22nd -~ The morning was given over to the transaction of personal business for
the pilgrims, ineluding the exchange of money, preparation of leundry and oriemte-
tion concerning the pilgrimage. In the afternoon the pilgrims left the hotel by
eantobus and proceeded to the Arc De Triomphe where a wreath was laid on the Tomb
of the Unknown Soldier at 3:30 p.m, There were present at this ceremony, represent-
ing the French Government, General Goursud, Military Governor of Paris, a group of
about 100 colored residents of Paris. At the conclusion of the ceremony the party
was conducted to the Restaurant Leurent where the usual tes afid reception tendered
by the US Government was held, Mr. Walter Edge, General Pershing and Canon Webber
Thomson were present, At the conclusion the pilgrims returned to the hotel for
dinner and made preparation for mext day.

July 23rd and 24th - These 2 days were devoted to sightseeing and shopping. Boat
trip on the River,

July 256th -20th - Left hotel by motorbus at 7:15 a.m. on July 26th and proceeded

to Verdun where quartered at the Hotel Nauvel, arriving there in the late afterncon.
Visited cemetery deily. MNrs. R. T, Ellis was at the hostess house daily to receive
the pilgrime, During the stay ot Verdun sightseeing trips were made to various
battlefields and other points of interest. :



July 30 - August 2nd.

This periocd was devoted to shopping and sightseeing in snd about Paris. The
colored residents of Paris arranged a small "show" for the pilgrims on the
afterncon of July 80th. O August lst the pilgrims were given & dinner at
Morgan's Chicago Inn, a restaurant run by a former Pullmen dining car steward.
Col., and ¥rs. Eillis were present at the dinner.

August Srd -~ Left Hotel Imperator at 9130 a.m. and proceeded by subobus to the
Invelides Railway Station where they entrained with all baggege and left for
Cherbourg at 10:30 aume  The following personrel mecompanied the party to
Cherbourg: Captein Comway, Captein Stark, Lt, Swicker, Lt, Horin, Major Kinderman
2 nurses and 2 civilian employees.

The train arrived st Cherbourg at 4:10 pen. and party was taken to the Casine
Hotel in Cherbourg where the U.5. lLines provided light refreshwents. Embarked
on the tender which left the doek st 7110 pe.m. for transfer on the Ameriean
Merchant and sailed at 7:30 p.m, in charge of Colonel Davis,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

RPB—7-1-30—8M

...... MRS, LIZZIE JACKSON . . .. ........... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
...... WEBSTER, GROVES,. .5T, LOUIS. GQUNTY,. ... New York, to .. . WEBSTERG. MQe.................
Home Address
............... RSAOURRS i, £ o O e e
New York, to .. VEBSTER’ : LO' .................
Destination
ST M ) B.& 090 89 TOUIC = W0 PAQ. TODRAI. ... .........ieiiea b
LIMIT - SEPT 8 =30 AUGUST 13, 1930
Date of Departure .
Road Tr. No. Date Time Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LV JERSEY CITY B & 0| / 83 | p30F) EING R
AR _f L) . w8t |z | Zo§ | 1= W~/ D230 0. §5
LV i . foe., SiE e 5292 — — U i
ARMJM@VL@)& iz () e \S—.' \ré ,0 P e
LV |
AR
LV K
AR I
LV |
AR
LV _ oy
AR ! |
| totar . /8. 58
Remarks: &, o i
i) = Y 4 G T
“"lfF YW et A porAef i Ly AAbAtA
L b e S i ROl it o i oo R CRORTOE FIO R0 et SR e RO I AR OIS DROT e 5

..................
.............................................................................

......................................................................................

..................
............................................................................



Name..

Paris Hétel ...

Home address ... .

Party

JACKSON, Mrs. Lizzie

IMPERATOR,. 20 Rue Beaubourg ...

2 Tyuesdale Ave., Webster Groves, St. Louis Co., Missouri.

Date of arrival

Relationship....ooe.

* Name of deceased ...

Rank

L. Group 3 Unit .. B9 AMER MERCHANT
July 21, I930 Date of departure . $§ AVER MERCHANT ., aug 3, 1930
10X T=) i

COLEMAN, Phillip N.

Cemelery .

Pyt Organization

St .Mihiel

Co.F. 804th Pion. Inf.



REMARKS

Lizzie JACKSOE



%,%&/W, |

Dear Madam:

In order to complete our reFords, we
are sending you another card which is to be
signed by you and returned to this office,

You no doubt have overlooked to do SO
with the card which you received in New York

City on your way home,

Tor The Officer in Charge:

j20]

P GEORGE F. R. TAYLOR,
st | 1st. Lbe QoMo Co (DOL) -



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PILGR!MAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
225 WEST 34TH ST. N.Y., N.Y., Room 901

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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- W s
THE PULLMAN COMPANY

PASSENGER’S CHECK-—To identify
accommodations  purchased. The
amount charged is ‘The Pullman
Company's rate and a Surcharge of
50% of that amount required by and
collected as agent for the Railroad
Company, as shown on the ticket.

fncoc:an:l;n..é.{:__ Car '7"'{7/ 7’_']_

Line No.-----—------ VjaSSo-=oaesans R.R.

Property taken into car will be
entirely at owner’s risk.

l
i

| 134

(M 35=-1 {6
ko 100= i

engers
2 3

€







___ THE PULLMAN COMPANY
oFFice 47-15 rorm 1000-3

PASSENGER’S CHECK — To identify accom=
modations purchased. The amount charged
is The Pullman Company’s rate and a
surcharge of 50% of that amount required
by and ,collected as agent for the Railroad
Company, as snowry on the ticket. =

) s taf X A i
A W L i\

Ssrl
New York N,y &

: 'jmk R. B £

Property taken into car wiil be entirely at owner's risk,
P MK
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WINGFOOT

NAME

ADDRESS

REMARKS




Vi lehi Y

Rubber STRETCH
HEELS 3Repaired RIPS

New

PATCHES

Composition &
HALF \—MM\ A
SOLES 3 o TONGUES

C. Ao TIPS
FULL \—m—————
SOLES ) L eather CLEAN

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE

TO_ SATISFY YOUR CUSTOMERS
USE GOODYEAR WINGFOOT
SOLES AND HEELS 3

$ PRICE < -~ 6358

MON. TUES. WED. | THURS.

MON. TUES. WED. | THURS. FRI.

WHEN PROMISED
WEAR GOODYEAR 6‘3

WINGFOOT SOLES

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR GOODS
LEFT OVER 30 DAYS

COPYRIGHT 1023
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NavE  JACKSON, MRS, LIZZIE

S.5. AMERICA® mEg AUG 1 2 1930
HOME WEBSTTR GROVES ST. LOUIS COUNTY
T /,,o / =5 MISSOURI
STATIO’\I 7oy o Lo A

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME
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3@6 80, 3',950

Mre. SAsgis ;mksm | Sl
2 Truesdale g. : Al 0 T
Webster Qﬂiﬂhﬁg Bouihe ‘ , "
Deax Iadaa e et v

AT L Why anatoasA thise i apk "
& pieoe of baggage, thus $o protect the gafe arrivel of = =
: same in’ New York. Y _ _ ; A

‘ Upon vour arrival in thie Glty, yuu will X
Ha met at the Railroad Station by a United States Army 'q
Cfficer, in uniform, who will wear on the left sleeve g
of his coat a blue ‘0loth band, showing a Gold Star and
. the word "Pilgrimage". 'This offfioer will escort you
© and your baggage “to your Hotel in New Y,rk. city .

For the 0fflcer in Charge:
1 A i A

N

i 3ok et s it Omoxrge . R Taylor, ‘ i Niinsd

8 _ | R ST 181;. ‘byeut., Q.M,0orps, ' \ AR

¥ ' : : iy oD Aaaiatant. ‘ .
Bncloanres:

S

9
i o4
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASEIX 1T ON -

In rely refer te= Qi 523,001 A-M June 18, 1930.
Pilgrimege, Gold Stare

SUBJECT: Gerrectod Consolidited Schadwloss

TOs Cokonel A. E. Williams,
Officer in Charge, Port of Embarkal iom,
Rom 901, Penvsylvanin Duilllding,
235 West 34th Street,
How Werk City,

le Frnclosed is correcteéd econsolidsted sshedules for
Mrse Iizzie Helms, Mrs. Hattie English, and Wrs. Lisz:zie Jadksen,
sadling on the 8. S. Amerids, July 12, 1920.

2 Incle

For the Quartermaster ¢
ORIG TO: S

cC TO: Re E, SHANNON,

Captain, Qs Mo Corps,
Agsistant e

/IO
sV é,

J

/)
/

.




Coleman,

Phillip N. Pvt. Co F.
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Ve

804 Pioneer Inf.
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. 7 . RPB—3-17-30—7M
STATE ~ i) N
"/ a ,.j L\ r

of €
MISSOURIL. .. ...
. 2 TRUESDALE AVE.,
WEBSTER GROVES
NAME ... JACKSON,. MBS.. RLIZZIE ....... HOME ADDRESS .ST .. LOUIS.COUNTY.....

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEARES

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

DATE .

ﬁ Q/ 1.4 /) A ,/ - /./( \eom
DEPARTURE NEW YORK

L1219 g/ AMERICAN MERCHANT /5.

IDVARID; (o600 66 60 6AR0HKORCE S0 DOTRT VABSSIRIL S8 00000600060 0608 38000600

DESTINATION .1 vivnes CHERBOURG., ........ CEMETERY . +5 .o 48Ty NIRRT S



RPB—3-17-30—7M

| ' RETURN NEW YORK ° .
AUG 1:2 L)Y
DATELYSENE TS 2 TRUESDAIE AVE.,

i WEBSTER GROVES,

g, AT AQKSQ% RS T A TR HOME ADDRESS ST%‘EQgégnggmﬁ

NS AM nmﬁa.j WE C u\;{ 1""1111\”_ 7/ (’7/4 e AR ‘7/7/5/
T OIS S s s A Aab HOTEL <5 G L woowne, Y. 7

al '

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
AUG 18 1930

ROAD

................................................................................................
.................................................................................................

.................
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JeMeAllen.aN.
PARTY..D

Date:....

Station : Verdun, -France
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Age.

Herbert K. Thomas $son)
(over)

Stiff neck and constipation

2 Truesdale Ave,Webster Grove, 1o,

e
=
o 3
N =
N S
ot .M
= oy ‘e
’ S ..m
g | > S
ke S w o 5
o &2 et )
a., ~un @ l Q
TU [ &~ ® i -~
Sm H IS © Wuu
i “ L @ I 3]
8 g =2 ©is o
=t i Q Q.
L R =T TN
T o S
S} » ¢ i~

a 0} 2 mu \
r r £ 5 8
S S IIM = i<
xS KT



Diagnosis and complications : (inclyde dates)

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)
July 26. Baum Bengue to neck
Brandy
Bromo Quinine Lax.
Lug 1. Milk of liage.

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks -
Aug.3,1930. To Cherbourg.
Beach.



Ly NA.J‘ tson , Mrs. Iizzie v L

ADDRESS © 2 iy uesdale .txve., Webater Groveg, Missouri

DATE /4 /s (280

O L OFF 1 cErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SieNeD) zlj)g‘&‘ %QQ/_(ZQ@L/
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PILCRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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Received from the Postmaster thes Registered or Insured Article, the original number
of which appears on the faee of this Card.

_\—;—ZT. - ! ‘v (Signature 0{ name of addressee.)

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery,‘ LYy , 19 d

Form 3811 © 5—6116

.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 15, 1930,

iN REPLY rReFEr To QM 293 A-C

Colemen, Phillip N. <1233 M
American Merchant 7=12

Mrs. Lizzie Jackson,

2 Truesdale Avenue,

St. Louis County,
Webster Groves, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addresses as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.
Mr. Herbert K. Thomas, X&/Lb

Name L/
A

M
ﬁ

946 North Elm Avenue, Webster Groves, Mo,
Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

: & A%Dx
- Xaptain, &. M. Corps,
Encl. "2 s, =] Assistant,

Env. W e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C
‘¥olomen, PRilTTH M. 1233 Yoy 14, 1930.

¥rs. Lbzzie Jeckson,
2 Trvesdale ive.,
Yebster Grove, No.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followsd by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who hag
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
segsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passpori
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible 4
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall Dbe
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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1| Oens gt the invitation extended
(Accept o&cclinc)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse. Lizzie Jackson
(Name)

2 Truesdale Ave., Webster Groves, Ste Louis Co.
(Town or City) o ° (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

October 7 , 1929, &
Coleman, Phillip Ne 1233 li. i

Mrs. Lizzie Jackson,
2 Truesdale Ave.,
Tlebster Groves, lo.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimage%gfb cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or nﬁﬁal forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service agﬁﬁny time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now’ interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimagss argfto be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Way make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a reponﬁ?to Congress nct later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigagﬁ%n is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make ty%'pilgrimagea, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make th§£$ilgrimages, the numbér who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar yéar 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. I

In order that the report re@érred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it isdﬁéquested that you anewer the following
questions by filling out the blanks Left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosgﬁ envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this p;;grimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

~I'wl

2. Do you desire to make the'ﬁiiériﬁage“
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)

e e B S S
‘/ ;\‘ »;‘}

7

i

=, Tave you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the déceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forcegﬁin whom you are interested? (Yes) il (No) e
Fd et Age 4  Health :
4., Please give youq;ﬁge and state of health=/ [/~ (Years) (Good) (i se (Poor)
ﬁ: _ / ﬂVﬂ'lffa fﬁ/ English — (Yes) (No)
5, What 1anguage€do you speak? 29 ;§4§Lu$ F s, o Other language
¢ A =i € / | (Specify language spoken)
~]

Eér The Quartermaster Genéral, j.“- Py
o P ’ N, y

Very truly youre,

Encl, HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rePLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Coleman, Phillip N.
1233

August 29, 1929.

¥rs. Lizgzie Jackson,
2 Truesdale Ave.,
Webster Groves, Mo,

Dear ladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 1ay 28, 1929 meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who . 0 . tff'“' r Ay
has not since remarried? If so, give her ;

complete address: W ol AP 4 ﬂ.'f;.‘_;

9. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in lococ parentis to him, acc¢ord-

ing to the terms of Seection 4 of the en- Py ? ’
closed Act, give her name, address, and V] |G A
relationship in the space opposite. . or,

S WL

ISR S S e o o~ e et i ian

(USRS

% If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

oy )

ForAThé_Quartermaster Cenfral,

| \& 17, ¢ 4 Yoy
. Nery truly yours, %( T~ '
‘.5? ﬁ ¥ NM\‘\-J{

3 Incls. l) JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsgistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
UFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Ma, 9291
Colemn, Phillip N Y o

g, Lizzie Juckson,
2 Trusedals M.,
w‘b‘t‘r G‘U"ﬁp Ko,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 antitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

Yrivate Fhillip Hs Colemun, (o F, E04Uh Ploneer Infe, whooe TOARInS  are
now dnterred in the St Mihiel Anericsr Cometery, Thisusourt, Meurthe-et<icselle,
,:mi

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, <.
Major, @. M. Corps, g\}
Assistant.
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M
Coleman, Phillip N. 1233 Fune 17, 1930

Mrs. Lizzie Jackson,
2 Truesdale Ave.,
Webster CGroves, Missouri

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will De as follows:

Lv. Webstar Groves MoPae No. 16 2:55 P July 8

Avr. Stlouis n No. 16 8:00PM July 8
Ly, StLouis BYO No. 12 9:47 AM July 8
Ar. New York - Nos 12 9415 AM :uly 10

(Jersey City)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General, .

Very truly yours,

R. BE. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

s rErediTo, QMY 293 ASE

3 ‘*t“"?lﬂ

"1 s 8198 3 _
oleman, FPhillip R, 1253~ Junse 12, 1930a

‘irse Idzzie e?:z..c":g;ojgj
Truesdale Avé.,

Webstar Groves, o

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Burope than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
psually encountered during thie time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would nermally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
1t is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be ueed should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It ig very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length ccat of medium

weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be imposeible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly tc your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE!.'ER ro QM 293 A-C

Coleman, PhITIip B. 1223 ¥ 15
American mlerchant 7-12 ! May "1930

Ers, Lizzie @ackson,
2 Truesdale ive.,
Webster Groves, No.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
pefore departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overeg can not be allowed on thé trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 15, 1930,

cr 1o QM 293 A-C

N REEY ol eman, PMi1lip N. <1233 M

American Mevcheut 7«12

ire, Lizzie Jaokson,

< Truesdale Avenus,

§t. Louls County,
Webster Groves, Missouri,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

'_'Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Asgistant.

Env.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

uay 14' 1930,

ov Rsn pewmmy B 225 £

¥rs. lLbzzie Jackson,
2 Truesdale £ve.,
Webster Grove, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtainine
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with yo:r
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The QuartermaBter General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The ingtructions prepared by the Secretary of State are asg
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance tc the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special'Pilg?image
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal |
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witneas who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a periocd of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in sige and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

vA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
ander the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a 1ight background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible !
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more. :

wThe Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee ghall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of

the American forces are now interred.

wSpecial Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
york City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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Hirs. Lizzie Jackson,
2 Prucsdale Ayenus,
Webater Groves, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
pefore departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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[

¥rs. Lizzie Jackson,
2 fTruesdale Ave., -

r§£§mﬁmaﬂwwes "HO»

Thla letter whieh contalns general 1nformat10n regardlng the
~ pilgrimage to the eemeteries ‘of Burope, is being sent to-eaeh mother and
widow ‘who has: expressed a desira“to make, the pllquma e durlng the
Lue ‘calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct . of the pilgrimage
i is shown in the Pilgrimdge Regulations, & oopy (0):3% whlch is enclosed here-
s With, In addition: to the informaticn shown in ‘the regulations, the. ~
~following explains-in detall some ‘of the most unpol‘tdnt thlng., Connected
¥ With ‘the pllgrlmage. ; - ;

-d,

; Formal inv1tations are being extended to sach mo sher and widow:
: who has expressed. & dosirer to make the pilgrlmage during 1930, In 50
. ‘far' as practicable, .these dnvitations are being extended wit th- a view tq
- keeping the women from, each state ‘together and ‘the order in whlch the
_ inviiations o ithe womén from the eeveral atates are issued is Bazed on a
. drawing by Jlot which was held about one month ago, Inclcsed len ‘each ~
invitation is a. pard for acknowledgment and'it is quite imporf;ant thab
- you @ccept or: deeling this dnvitation prompitly in order: that. he necssw
. gsry vallroed; stosmship and hotel reservavious miy be errangdd®y ‘The™
wgovernmdnt will dofray all the necessary OXpenscs of the Dngr.mage,
inciudiag railiroad Pfare’, hotel accommcdations, steaushiy fare zmnd all
" other ined derifal expongose It will not provide anything .other than the
necessary expebses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
mey desire to use for maﬁing small purchases and for other uges dlstxnct-
¥ of a porsonal uature. . .

Arrangementg have been made w1th the Amcrican Rallroad
Adsociation whioh ‘@gsuroy us the united support agd cooperatlon of all of
the raiiroads in the Unived States in handiing the mevementigg &nd* from
New York City. . The lodal titkeét agent will securs your ra Jruad and
slecper tioket end willk make the necessery pullman resérvationg, gofore
your departure from ycur home we will mail you a shogk, sufrictent 6
pay Ior your mealy and athex travelling expenuds vhile enrouse to New
., Yorke < Your reilread tickes will provide for a round Tt from your home

to Wew York apd upon srrdval in New York the srmy officer in charge of
the New York office willecllect ‘the return trlp stub and hold it until
your return to New Ybrk frdm Europe.- Rl i 5

‘ ol &

Upon arrival in New Ybnk, you w:ll ve met by an nrm& offieer
R W ’ L X
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and escorted to & firsy clsss hetel where reservations have been mede,
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. = .At
. the prcper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon.nhich-passage i
.. has zeen engesged: for Burope, All of the women making_thi§‘tr£pfyill,be
provided with cabin class accommodations ahoard steamers whigh meags that
from two' to four will be queartered in the same stateroom, . If you have
~any friend that you'would like to be quarteredhwithﬂwe will endsavor to
arrange it if you will cemmunicate with this offide, el
The ocean voyage will last abeut 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, ‘each’party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and teken in a special train to Paris. where .
first class hotel:accommodatiéne have' heen reserveds The first day in
Paris.will-beia day 6f resty ' On the 24 day, the women of each pargy .
#Will plaeesaswreath onthe! tomh” of the French unknown soldiers .. Lin the
- afternoon’ thererwill' beia'fécepbion in whish the French war mothers,
government officiaks, -and promirnent civiliaps‘will'partidipaté,:t-Theb"
follewing morning the. groups going to the' different cemeteries will leave
‘Paris, ifravelling in motor busgés; and proceed to the semeteries where
‘they will remain fofr &bout'7 days, Twenty-five woren will be assigned
bo each bus-and:an army officer will have charge of the buss  The 48
dtineraries 'fo-and from the cémétéries and the daily ‘itinereries while at
-the cemoteries have 'been variéfl so as to ‘teke in points of historieal .
interest :as well :as some purts of the battlefields where American troors
Were engagefl, Upon return to Paris, ‘sach party will remain fon sbout

5 days and ‘furing this time ‘en ‘Gppertunity will be given to 'see the rointg
©of historicsl interost in Paris-ahd vicinity, . The entire duration of
your stay in Furope will bs 14 ‘days, and the itineraries have been so .
arranged that each Aay will be provided for,  Except in case of illness
or other ungvoidable cause it Will mot be Possible for any woman making
the rilgrimpge to remain in Furope for a lMnger pericd tham 14 Aays. nor, -
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she. is prepared.to
ray all of her expenses after lehving the party since, the Aot of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimnge #pécifi®ally states that the government: shall
not ray the expenses of any woman Who willfully leaves her partys

Upen return to the United S%ateé each ship-will be .met in New.
York City By army officers who will éscort the mothers and,widows to.the
trains whieh will take them héme; Before leaving New York each woman .
will be provided with her returh railroad tickKet; a sleeping car,ticket
apd funds to eover the cost 6f meals and other travelling expenses,
Amy officerg sre being used as guides and escorts tﬁféﬁgﬁﬁgﬁﬁ

this: entire movement agd csre has been taken to select officers whe will
see that proper care iy taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charges,, Arrangements have been made' for taking care of women who may -

be taken sigk durihg"the.pilgrﬁmago and dlso 6 care for thé‘neméihs of.¢
any who may: dde and provision has been made for returning the remains of,
any who may die to their homesi» It'is essential that each woman making ..
the pilgrimege furnish The Quartermasber General with en emergency address
of seme relative or: friend to be h&tified' in"the event of an emergencys
Medical: care will p®:provided by civilian agsncies,’ If such cave is ..
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ e



by local hospitalise Ahoard Ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship!s do¢tors and in. Parls arrangements have ‘begn made with the American.

~ Hospital. foxr the. hospltallzatlon and” treatment of any women'who may need

it, Inseddition:to .this; ‘six doctors of the regular army will. be on duty
throughout the: pllgrlmage.w~:fh - : 45

.. ‘Baggage will be limited to not to exteed two pieces of hand baggage
and the’articles taken should ‘be such ‘g8 will Ve requlre& for a trip. of .
about one month, Iaundry service can e obthinked in New York. amnd. Pari Se.

Since'the climate of Furope is much colder ‘thah' that of the United . States,

each woman -should provide herself wmth sufflclenﬁ Warm clothlng to stamd
the motor ‘Bus prip and the visit to the cemsterles. ; ,

Since i% is necessary for this office to make dll reservations for
your. accommodations: thiroughout thls pll rlmage, it will be. greatly: -appre=

eiated if you will. ‘make prompt reply to any communlcatlons received from
this office, 4R S € o ghen

For The Quartermaster General: .

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
 Apsigtanti s . &

at Eﬁclosure;y., ‘ iy et p
Regulation, .

30/008p: L

a



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY rerer ro QM 293 A—C October T , 1929,
Coleman, Phillip N, 12353 M,

Myrs, Lizzie Jackson,
2 Truesdale Aves,
Webster Groves, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 13, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

: In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) - (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? ‘ (Yes) f (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the dececased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interssted? . (Yes) (No)

s - S

Age Health
A. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C j

A August 29, 1929.
Coleman, Phillip N.
1233

Mrs. Lizgie Jacknoi.
2 Truesdale Ave.,
Webster Croves, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our c¢communication dated 19 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of thJﬁEBJ%%% aggpwidow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in
in

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeo parentis te him, aceord-
ing to the terms of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOW

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"c

Coleman, Phillip N May g » 1929.

Mpg, Lizzie Jackson,
2 Trussdale Ave.,
Wobster Groves, Mo,

|

|
|
‘Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

7‘éongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Phillip N, Coleman, Co. F, 804th Pioneer Inf., whose remains sre
now, interred in the St. Wihiel American Cemetery, Thisucourt, Meurthe-et-Moselle,

Fraice.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothars and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

D
e
o B -
i / w9
- S o
A

*\ Ket 6f)Congié§8.

jEnveldpiq. : JOHN T. HARRIS, ” \//
P Major, Q. M. Corps, \[
@ %2 Assistant. I #

’

" J
. " y
4

g =4




Coleman,

(Surname. )

(Christiun name in full.)

|

Phillip itle

3,682,180 ‘

(Army serial number. )

i Co. F, 804th Pioneer Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased. ...l .______ Mother
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . No

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?

If wu desire the remains inte

(Yes or no.)
"B oD D D oS ro D W
(Yes or no.)
srred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

below as to where they should be sent:

(Name Or person to l‘L‘((‘l\(‘ remans.)

(LExpress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\umbor and street.)

(Sign here) .S

#2_Truesdale Ay

----- (- Kl‘l;];i;c-;-!;l-ld“st reet or rural l'Ollt.?

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(City or town.) (State.)

_________ !P.l_t.a.hsta “Tr'dves, . Missouri
(City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
3—6713
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2] P:'lj.}ip IT, -t Pvt.

the last resting place of our heroes.

QM 293 A-C

Jonuary 26, 1924

-~

lrs. Lizzie Jackson,
i 2 Truosdale Ave., &8
Webster Groves, los .

Dear ladem: ' 1) 20 Tk gt A
T Thé Quartermaster Géneralkdesireslto invite,yqﬁn attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of .
the soldigr's*gravé in which jqu are interested, < B ot T ¥

. This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main.
tained by the United:States for all time in Europe:, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone ‘of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division,porganigation,~date of soldier's death and State.
from which’he came. Headétbnegmwillibe‘placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work ‘Aow in progress,.as soon ‘as’ possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives, :

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting

Very truly yours,

Rads ot RD
O a M g
CENTRAL MAIL é?‘a(:\‘.\‘;\

line b
Record card.



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF RIALAING DATA

File #102415

Na

-------- COLEMAM,  PhiZaip: ¥e--+7°"

B60L180 }:xp..
(b)) Raiwk , gt Nl Orgenize.ion \

Cau:c:”LowF;ﬁoéth“yzonaIn R f “_“@&QQQ{

P ) ! el L R.HshAccident, &
(..,) Date of d(,i?gl/.lg_ __________ deeath Bai’mumniai"“ A0

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Regs,Card Inf,ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
Trench 3 : i bl

(a) Grave NO"---Zrl-"m SRR A 1RV GRe 5 AR L QO S/ SRR T ERe

(0) Enerz. Adirosgg.1innte Jackson{mother)Pruesdale Aves,lebater Grove,
III.Files of soldiers dying from contazious d:':sease&..;%ﬁ@..@tﬁﬂ] ........ GilR Mo/o.u(

IV. Infcrmation oh which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

Q J (9 ) W - fij”}/t. L., /7//(/()6!4:/4’/&-!’77/, A 1’7f7{£/z/ j‘ T il

.pszoa%ud%uﬂa.42;%i7”Zéfézgu%ﬁikzréﬁivvéﬂ,”??ﬁfa.ézéﬁka .........

. /74,@//’ leesir., /‘1«647:4/‘744 i 07 St ORI e ol

AR L ¥ . i o O AR S 92
V. Fallowing advice forwarded to Zurope by(caola P TR e YAt ae bo L A

.................................................

.................

PR

VII. cUPPLEENTARY RELUZSTS
Date of ieletionship
and Lource .. und nums besired agtion vuish

-

.........................................................................................................

........................................................................................................

........................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................

.....................................................................................
....................

Pl macossam e A e e S S R e i TR S S
SULTRY CHMAETERY HO. S I8
windiv i 3

B ey o o s e st S e & a ke 0 ) e R & e memmdingprarer s b Aihme s m e e aa s tvfarasssasasiicdrar ayldrs e pRiny

(Letter of trinmsmitiel on/,z//.@l@‘é’@ 4



Ik ¢ '
' COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #102415
I. LocatioNn INDEX CARD:
(@) Name ___..______COLEMAN, Phillip N. Ser. N03682180
(®) Rank ____. Pvt. Organization €O «¥,804th Pion.Inf.
Re.Re.Accident, &
(¢) Date of deathl,/.@l_/ls _________________ (d) Cause of deathBePneumonia. _______
II. RearsTraTION CARD,—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
e
(@) Grave No. _____z Gl mnrc:_}}__? _______ RlotEs=tins a. SECRIP ST IIYZE IR VSR
(b) Emerg. Address Mrs.Lizzie Jackson(mother)Truesdale Ave.,Webster Grove,
BB GGARD MO 3
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e 8O CARL ds CKR.____
P g Y
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt Dt s NS aihd
(a) Name j\""?_ pennde »ﬂ\ ~ f,f\_'/j J xf'.‘ 0 (0) Relationship
(C) Address ‘-;{‘é“ 'X) N /;TN'"‘ 1A AL 24 A =2 {1 { vf'_-, :)/ ‘;'(;_‘:;jij__¥______i‘/;_:_:;-;;; ‘_---;:._ l"
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _______--________511‘14.;2 _____________________ ___________ ___________
(@)WTo! be'interred in' National Cemetory in U, S, it - us s SSEi TSI IC S T
(f) Shipping'instructions upon/arrival'of bodyin We S, L il il o b B Ll l\f
BENUY, U TR O " ol it e Nl IR L §
_________________________________________________________________ o
(9) Disposition instructions if not broéght- ot N S I AL SRR T S T
X
Examiner’s Initials _i'»;ii":f;/”;”"' _. Date ___--_,_-__-.._.____-__#Ai./f».f.l;!._, ORI e
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . T
_______ (el g , dated _ uiar TSRS i s R \
confirming request in Par. IV, item _____________ labe Ve Norineauestin o ithiaGIuE S SRS S §
VA (PN L ‘.! b e N SN R P SN TR EEAE R IR ST LT T Q:i.,
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" RSO <R b
Examiner’s Initials (7 TRET oAV N W - 1 AR S , 1920 i
|
VI. G. R, 8. FiLgs, CorrnspoNDENCE——chows as follows: ceecmre et sl o b s L |
/3,“% (¢) Cancellation memos referred t0% oo Aoledl e L e
} ' ,4 Bxaminer’s Initialé - 2L L £ £L7  Date ol 2Cald  igbh
_\1_————::_—___’—’—-—__,:,—__:::.————‘ = ’4‘ —
COUNTRY  France Cmummrery No. -X8%... .. U B
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 s T /3a¥o Form o 114
Amended Apr.l6,1920 sha . ! an
b § o ik L3 8 3
nisn g o = WY T T Ay e, Ly ¥V '{\._. FHn b
279 0.4 L I



RECEIVED
(No. 114 made , 1920.

X632, Sob
W 4y

&L, Checked by ,FEB 16 1927 , 1920.
C\.}‘ CEMETERIL piypsing
< OVERSEAS Pagiee; sy . on
L%{' cable on : 1920 °U® v
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on ________ NG e , 1920
........................... M/Jﬁ_ﬁ%ﬂv% %(Mfw‘vn&é/ et
o
IX. CORRECTIONS ‘
CHANGE OF ADVICE. - ActioN TAKEN. |
Desires body be nd |8 Sl i . a ‘
|
AT AUl RN 1) (1 e 4 B0 N AR IE D e L e i 5 |
* Body to be shipped to .__________ i i) A LN T AR

X. SuspensioN Remarxs: 1—4221 Form 120, signed by Lizzie 1. Jackson,

mother and nearest relative, states body remain in Furope.

""""""""""""""" FORM 115 RETURNED BY H0BOKEN . pony
iy :‘“"""""""'""'W'MEMMN“W EUROPE. FEB 16 1001

K-

_________________________________________________________________________

b i gy Qe 8 Gz <t g e o



® @

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION  Nepoy (M et M) .. ...
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE F¢b° 1‘7 9_1955(3' ______
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Hesadquarters.

« ®

Discrepancy found upon exhulation of body

1. Name __GOLEMAN,Phillip Ne. ... __ Lo Name SNSRI R, W R T
2. A NO il vosgggogig ey o 2 o it LD 11. No. S __“ﬂ_____;______
S tRa oA S sl B R A S R A G RIS 1 o 0 T
£ lorg L0 BT, BOEH BRES(TREy | g Ghet Pl it
SRERD DI _,_.VJan.,,_/xsft,._;)l!:,_(ﬂ _________________ 14. (a) DD
6. C.D. _ Broncho Pneum, and 'railrosd (») D.B. _ No disc.
accident .
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No., . anL Y ot S @l i) 3 1158 Grave No. Bi6.C e Mt Mooy
8. UB1 oL, RN UHE SR N ROWRWITC L o"ch 3 il (e ER oy IR, el RO WL vl
9. b 17. No disc.
18. Cemetery Prench Cty. du Sud 19. Commune or town ____ FERBGE el
20. Dept. or County ____ M-ot-M 2L. Country. FEmBEe. 0 ) S TR S
2R GRS HAGIESINC o/d 6N o i qilg_"“mn_“_“_“_Mm"_“_"_“_“_“_"m_“_"; ______________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Feb. 17, 1922. BY i AW, Taggaret . ..
24 . Inscription on grave marker:
Name - Phillip Colemam SeraniiNe IR taae Rl IR Ll W, o8
Rank ... B¥SE LS e L Organiigat ion, 0. . e 804t h Plons Ind.
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? NO ~~ On body? . HNo
ot _"_.!.A;‘.:, ........... : -__q_% il
Signature Junior Te ical Assistant
; : L.D. Hays
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

No effects fowhd. Cemetery burial plaque found on box #78752,
__record of Cem. shows this as the body of Coleman,

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

27. Condition of body Dimimtograted. Peaturas uurecognizable.,. .. .. ...
28, Nature of Burial  Wesden box apd sheet, .. . ... w
29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted AboOVe?, ;. IS DR TR s e R SEARET -
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date RFeb.17, 1982. By _ A.W. Taggart.
Wil Wasleh oohded BP - Ae¥a REGRERY. .ol Ton UG SRHEE U el e
ok B gnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor //,{ f'f_z?

Relie T“ciaft‘ :

orrs tdy,



<
SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

33.

34,

35.

Consigned to:

(Show actual marking of box.) Box/‘No. C«R4BRW ' ' " . o (00 DNl
Phillip He COLEMAN Serial No. %682180. ... .. '
RO s gtz o 00 or e Co.Fe 804th Pnr.Inf,

Name of Permanent Cemetery St. Mihiel Amer.#1233, Thisucourt,lMeet-M.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Faba. 17,.1982. ... By A JW.. Paggart ...
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplighed under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

36. Remarks =
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __ ____ 3 T e 1A L - - ST R AR o)
To point of Concentration mmm_gm&mmw"m et M) .
(Name) C;{/
Convoyer__ Prank Atwell _________.Signature Shipping Offlcer_/){_ ____________
H.W.Bayette ,Capt.f
38. Received at Rallhead or Point of Concentratliyﬁte o Rabe LRk 9885
By G.R.S. Representative_  _ /fﬂ‘jLVL*‘—°"‘~“<\ _______________
L'B. da&mie, Cu E’Lc ‘LLIIII (ry
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ . ___________..____. '_'_»__-‘v17,1';'_.~;-_:;;_~,.
To Permanent Cemetery _ 8%t. Mihiel Amer. #1233, Thiasugedpi (M et i) _
. (Name ) 4
Convoyer Frank Atwell - == Signature Shlpplng offi ‘
L.B.Masgsie, Capt.QUC
40. Received: Date ... . .| BELC IR 1152y O gt DI NIRIED SR S L
GLRLS M RepraBenbas i Ve . ihl. s ibaae sl Gt e VS 1} 7“‘ __________ D,
1 . GAMBELE, Jpl la!nng Gui
Sl BORTERC Bec e IO 5o r B Jorth £ A L S e 1 e T N
‘ (Date)
4 2VSRG e e ION O g AN, S SN s e G e 0L L Section
43. POt Bk. D i T Row. R Y Al rh AW ) i



o TR T T
- X}
‘G.R. S. Form No. 16-4A Place -0y { ¥ ot M) 3
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date Febe 17th 1922
1 mvamms o COLRMAN, Phillip ¥. .. Smmmz Nowses, 3582180
RANR' '?Vt- ORGANIZATION b 00. F. 804& m. mf.
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
Feb, 17th 1922, grave ¢ Jl, ime Come § 789,
By: Group Taggart Unit_.. Fe 8 » 7 8By S PO S T Y Y
3. Reburied (date): fug, 2 1222 In (give complete location):gp, 24 ¥k, D Row 13
Cto 1E8Z . ode_.wed sehonur dedesa erooalveos sen ledweedes sorord Tapeg s Va vatvilace

. 3 Cagket & shippide cas
By: Group---Reburial Unit l\}gture of quﬁgl’_}:qﬁ ___________________

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? o On grave marker? - D& [ |

(3) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

(@) Height (actual measurement) _Imp %0 Dese
(b) Weight (estimated/O8p. $0 Do@%s
(¢) Hair—Color ... Nome wiaible .
3
@UAR G S, o o R Bat A T e e (
2 /: ¥
o1 (o
Charfetenistion e N otee BNl € (0. ) Lol s Sen BECH 1 'ég
(d) Hair on face—Colorq??L__m?‘:‘?}? _____________________________ :
o Ter i i e e - ¢ € 0 05 B
Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts) None visibir

7. Disinterment 7 7
2 155 (l b‘\'—~r“’—'."';"_-—_7\;_‘;—’;;_-_-_-”_—'—; ———————————————————
supervised DY - o npsdatt
8. Reburial /5;/ /( /;'w £3
ey / '\ £, 2 L ARPRSRERES
supervised by__.--—---- S S

P H L Kramer 4 E Dewey 1ot L Q0



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

» L3 >
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. 4

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether idenfiﬁcation tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
EWVlesNOE N O

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be Very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An exsmination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent Wounds) should be scratched out,

=
MISSING TEETH. .. ... ___. All teeth missing through previous extrac- / -TODTH MISSING
thus:

CROWNED TEETH . .. .. .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, ‘orc_elain, or gold and porcelain),
thus: o
%
T \L
BRIDGE WORK :....£.....Blck inolid the crown of tooth (label
gﬁld bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

SHVER FILLING GoLP FiLLING

FIELINGST S T . . ... ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oL FiLuine GOLD FILLING
(Elock in’and label gold, silver, cement), %FOL D FILLING
thus:
4 ¢ 0 3
CARIES (CAVITIES).. ... .. Outline location and size of cavity, shade
> in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word ‘““clasp.” P
3—7832

=

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name‘and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same



G. R. S. Form No. 120 Q0 2 s CIA
SHIPPING INQUIRY 789 =3 md CA3—
(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE AERMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

oo 1o BOBOKEN, . J. d&HK 4 99
FROM: - Chief,Graves Registration Servies, Q. M. . ‘ RO DEOT R b
To: Urs., Lizzie A, Jackdon, 2 Truesdale” Ave., Jebster Grove, Missouri. X )

Susseor: Remains of V4. Phillip N.Coleman, Serial lNo. 3682180
! ¢ Ipo ueunoz OPedie, 804t Pion. Inf. ror2 o BEA B o :
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body .._remain in Burope

) {
SN "l‘_-;::i;_:_'_';__;_;_’; ______ tHY qeceumeq sorgreL ol A AL A N ) X _Vh] A RN

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ‘ LG O fP6 OfPoL 21 SR e
The nearest relative may choose_between-, (1) return. of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. ; ?
By authority of the Quartertnaster General. | I i
: Coarres C. PiERcE,
Major, U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not'filled’ otit, it will riecessitate ‘s Teturn of this paper ‘and a SERTOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

[

NAME OF-— 7 (e | £ ae NO. AND STREET,,
LA 8 (AD 4 ato 4 TARAEE QIO 2RO K ATRER AT grfe1 G an

TOWN. l STATE.

k!':“

X W # o
Was soldier married?
Soldier’s widow

i1 L S

1dier’s children.
S?lenee oldest first.) | 2

Father -

Mother L Ly

o eriqe ) M [
Brothers. APy WG W
(Name old- 2'7""%-'"-‘“%"“"" """ :
est first.)

Sisters. J 9
(Name oid-") <~
est first.)

—_

Date Lo foci lerar i ; Slgn&f/ure “";‘*'“"""""‘"{“‘ff:ﬁLL;__'_;__‘_:\.}4'_-.._14;-.\..*-.;:;.':.';.’.'..

(&
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I i / , .
Ad(h'ess____“’:’\_C___.L’f?;,-;_l_i,_:__._;i___;},_;__;‘._;.L;__.’;_-i_ . 3 Relationship_____,____;_“___"__;____\._:_4_1-._.__._.____.___;___
TMpoRTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37800 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the ___________ - ______________... and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ... -

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in .o National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature... kL 30e M eIL Ly L TR

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to ' the disposition or a body are not' received from ‘the mnearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War

Section of Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodles will’ be made ENTIRELY at, Government e\ponse

3. This paper MUST BE SIGN]"D BY THE PERSON WHO. IS TIII‘ NDI&’I‘ of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest hvmcr relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relatwcm@hvmg Dear you to fill out this
pa’pcl i DAL T Adeaddd 2 CO‘?’\E_Q «IVV’ ’TE

LY ULlLL BR
7. It YOU are not, the nearest living relative and do not, know who or where the nearcst Ié}atheS are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mall to this office. i
8. You are requwted to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid del ty in ‘thq ca ;?f this body.

3
N

\\\ 4/

3—7860

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.



R T e
: il / ; ;\(
F, 3
4 I » Y i
. 4 > ' : February 1oth.l921
T Pile NosR95.8 Comelivelor.drs
{Coleman, hillip lis)
Mrsildszie IaJackson, 7
, £ Truesdale Avees o Ry ?

Yebater. Urove ,lio, b3 R A

Doar MHadam: | :
| S v . Reeeipt of "bhlpping inguiry” relitive to the
B - romaing of the late ihiliip He.Coleman,Privates Serial Number

| 300621804004 ¥4u0eth Dioncer Lnfantry, is a:knoaledgedu

Your regusat that ine remslus be left in Prance
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Conmony:
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MopELE N° 68°
(Art. 290 du Réglement.)

¢ CORPS D’ARME

NT MILITAIRE - ) H ﬁ p l g Al ; M ; 1 ’

EXTRAIT DU REGISTRE DES DECES

(Délivré a titre de simple renseignement)

du registre des déces.

----------------- Nous soussigné & /&)]W ’ C/M’Q‘J

(1) Désigner I’établissement.
(2) Nom, prénoms, grade et fonc-

tions. ! s ; AL ! : ) ) ; 4
(3) Prénoms, nom (en gros carae-  Officier d’administration % 172" Ressegestionnaire, ceﬂol quil résulte du
R (o oD, eseaduon, 0= pogigire des décés dudit hopital que @ g)}vv&/t. : 1 . 2
(umeronmalnigle 40/8,90*"3(- 9 o Loype a/u,vt)ru Ceinny I i
(5) Nom et prénoms de la femme. ! 7 )y

L > .
(6) audit hopital ow an corps. ool A Bliind Mix cank ganadie. varnak ©ewnc nanille.
(7) Sur Pextrait destiné au Minis- 4
tre de la guerre (Bureaudes Archives), M?M.JGYW% Gk

on indiquera le genre de maladie ou
de blessure ainsi que la date d’entrée
d Phopital. q ! ¢

Il est formellement interdit de  jmmatriculé sous le numéro @
porter cette mention :

10 Sur Pextrait destiné au maire
du dernier domicile ;

20 Sur Pextrait transmis au Minis- 3 ]
tre des affaires étrangéres par Vinter- neue
médiaire du Ministre de la guerre .
(Bureau des Archives). [Art. 200 du & canton d

Réglement. .
% ] département d

N.”B. On recommande la plus

grande exactitude dans Uétablis-  filg (| et d
sement des actes de décés. Les
noms et prénoms des décédés doi-  Jomiciliés a canton d

vent élre recueillis avec atltention,
ainst que les lieux de naissance,

cantons et départements, les dé- Qleparl;ement d

nominations et numeéros des corps, el i eadis © s1eg .
escadyons, compagnies ou batte- ~ATIE A &) domiciliée a
ries ; enfin, le tout doit élre écrit .

lisiblement et dans Vordre indiqué. ~ Canton d departement d

Les dates seront toujours ins- AR Cy 1 . -
erites en toutes lettres. est décédé © e T2t X anng | aoasatA s M“{f“f“*%‘;\f““‘%

A .. Y A8GA D EAA
W2

S, le (9‘4,7:*?,&1 ;’f.fm./a,;? 191

ﬂ%zzstmti‘bn%" ........... Mestionnaire,

- -

Nows; meteauischefiadudis étaﬁs’f(é]ﬁéﬁli, Qe’%’rﬁtiﬁonsque la signature ci-dessus
est celle de M. %Wm LA

7
susqualifié, et que foi doit y étre ajoutée..

3y

Fait 4 Y] ecanie, Ne. Qs e Jrnee 191 j

A <% '
o ng(375 \

Service de santé no 225 H, — Nancy et Paris, Berger-Leyrault. — 5.

NOTA. — Le présent extrait a élé établi en double expédition, dont uuwera gte(’-adressée a M. le Maire de la commune
Ji B , canton d :

yartement du N (2 S Lot 191

deé B2 ;
; le Ministre de la guerre (Bureau des Archives).

of Pautre @ M.

)
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# A-362-  One copy

a7 T2l £~y
£ DIVRION (8)

(I LLiGLRUVE LAY

/7 . o A :
By %L_/ o M S

No 225 H of the Nomenclaurs

MEDICAL ' SERVICE

(1) MILITARY HOSPITAL OF NANCY,

Town of

Nancy CERTIFICATE TAKEN FROM RECORDS OF DEATHS

P

No 20 of the
Death Records.

(1) give the institution.

92) Name, Christian names,
rank and duty.

3) Christian names, name
(in large letters), rank,
Corps, squadron, compa-
ny or battery.

(4) gerial Number.

(5) Name & Christ. names of
wife.

(6) At what hospital or corps.

(7) On the excerpt intended for

the War Ministry (Bur. of
Archives), give the nature

of sickness or wound as also
date of entrance into Hospital.
1¢ is distinctly forbidden to
enter this :

1) Upon the certificate intend-
ed for the Mayor of the late
plse of residencs;

2) Upon the certificate trans-
mitted to the Foreign office
through the Minister of War
(Bur.of Archives)Art.290 of the
Regulations). ;

N.B. The greatest exactitude is
requested in making out the Death
certificates. The names, Christian
names of the deceased should be as-
certained with care, also the place
of birth, canton and department, the
name and numbers of corps, sguadrons,
companies oOr batteries; finally, it
should all be written legibly and in

the order given.

( Issued for the purpose of informationm only )

(2)

We, the undersigned, Masson, Charles
Administrative officer, 2. Class, in charge,
do certify that from examinaxign of the Death
Recordas of the said Hospital,(géiiiﬁswg:izzizw

private, an American, of U.S.A,

Three million six hundred eighty two thousand
one hundred eighty
(4)

enrolled under the number
boin the
at @00 0000060500000

(6)
died at Nancy, January 3l., 1919, 10.45 p,m,

Done at Nancy, June 11l. 1919,
Administrative officer of 1.Cl.in charge

(signed) C.Masson.

We, chief-Surgeon of the institution men-
tioned, do certify that the above signature

is that of Mr. yasaon, above characterized,

The dates should always be written in and that it is to be accepted as genuine,

fulla

Done at Nangy;tJune 11, 1919,

K )
o

Nota. The present certificate has been made out in duplicata y One copy of

Of which has been for'&!‘ded to ‘tho Mayor Of the comuﬂe ofoooocoo-oo.

and the other to the Minister of war (Bureau of Archives),
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GAR. LC‘ Form NOO' 121 . L'/ y 4 =
e ' CEMETFRIAL DIVISION ' File # /0 & /9
Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE
RFGIE TION S \
A F TRATIO ECTION
& /
MEMORANDUM + Date o T
To: Registration Files Sub-Section
Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.
ADD. ADD.,
‘ CORP, | DATA CORP.| DATA
File Number Date of Buriai
. P -
Name S L b L~i|Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burijal - Information
Rank Nearnszélativ&
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Cause of Death — Blue Card thrown out
N 4 = b % ”7 & v ! =
Dats-of Death S %\§§ ] White Card set yp ‘\A 9 ]
Caswalty Cablgram Number £
/ A:/' //.‘ ) : i y ' / - ‘
| & )3'4‘ VY e A () }

Lol 7 T

0.¥. Alphabstical Files

0. K. Organization-Files-

LN

~0sk—Btate—Fites- | REVIEWED |
g° % 4 Sun ¥ ” y: :
g
Cemetery Audit Department
//J“f;mpstigatirm & Adjustment, Dept.
! Cards attached. By

2-17/MB



WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, ECR 2-R01

WAéHlNGTON, ;
stember 10, 1920. ¥
N REPLY 901 (Qoleman, Phillip e )V Sep tember 10, )

REFER TO

From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
To: The Quartermaster Gomeral of the Army,

Washington, D. C.

Subject: Date of death of Private Phillip W. Coleman,
#3,682,180, Company F, BO4th Infantrye.

1. TUpon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that he died January 31, 1919, from traum tic
amputation of both legs in railroad accident followed by broncho pneu-

monide

2. For purposes of identificatioh, you arse advised

that the records show that the deceasced was enlisted July 16, 1918,
and the name of the psrson to be notified in case of emergency

was given as: Lizzie 1. Jackson, mother, Truesdale Ave., Vebster
Groves, 1l0e !

The Adjutan%égﬁg;gf/
Por:o2 -2 )\/_

5 &
3

TREVIEWED |
BRI
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ADDRESS REPLY TO TH
QUARTERMASTER GENL 4
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND £ GE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

¢,P,S.Form 3-F-A
information requested of A

Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B

Subjects

1,

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

/) /
J

= Registr

tion,

Information reguired for CG.P,E&,

Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed,

confirmation of all informetion showns

Surname g

de

b.  Christian name /

. P LY

a0 oo tae, o7 JIFZ /O O’%’
. Rank 67;%/7Z-

20DY DESCPRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record}

as Age at Enlistment
B Color of Eyes

Ca Color of Hair

de Height

e. Veight

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment.{01d fractures or breaks)

H,

WAR DEPARTMENT /] 7
EFElCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ¥

ool b Pocbard

£

7% ,f /920

The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army;, {Cemeterial Divisionj.

Sts. N,V ,Washington,; D. Ce

Request

f. Date of death //// '$4

ges Czuse of doauh,?”
W’Qywwm‘t

h. Authority {C, C.A; JO S

is Emergency add*'
,jAAo@a

i Relatlousmp\
?’”ZQ\*(/’?U, &

DENTAL CHART

{See Fhysical reypor} of

examination prior to enlistmert;

QM

a. Strike out teeth missiag

87684323 k234566 76
upper right upper lef{

8 7654821 1L23456 178
lower right lower leit

L, ROCERS,

Quartermaster General, U, S, A.,

Director of
By

H,

Captain, Q, M, C, -‘ f 0P

Purchase & Storage.

\pgl’"?“ ‘
sj‘:ﬂ:'»!h\‘ﬁn'\u '.

[ 48 g

J. CONNER,



N R R L R e AR TR T SRR

G.R.S, Form ho. 121

Classification

Adjustment.

CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

File #_uu_l9§§l§~‘-,.

MEMORANDUM:
Tos
subjects

1.

Registration Files Sub-Section.

5/8/20

Date

Adjustments made on Registration Files.

Changes as checked have been made in the‘Pegistration Files which

will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

ADD, ADD,
el CORR.| DATA CORR,} DATA
File Number Date_of Burial
Nzme Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank Nearest Relative o=
Organization Notified Nearest Relative Vi
Cause_of Death B%ye Card thrown out ]
5 X B
Date of Death Vhite Card set up .
Casvalty Cablegram Number :2rw4¢')wﬂ.ﬂxxﬁékxgkﬂ/zg;7 =
S R =
; e 4 o)
0,K. Alphabetical Files éﬂy.é?)77 CRET RN )
Ok Organization-Files
-0 Ki—StateTFites, 5 .+ e, )
| el =YY
| P ———
f— S LCﬁmemAudlLlle,p&r_tm it
{ e s At y B S
l—JInvestigation & Adjustment Dept,
. By . Re Thompson
& Cards attached, )

NS=7739/MB






